
GREATER DENVER SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER CLUB, INC.

(Not to be used for marketing purposes)
BREEDER

Last Name First Name Address City State Zip Phone Email
Kennel 

Name

Alford Mary & Joe 1642 Anchor Place Lafayette CO 80026 (720) 890-7385 R56BRG@gmail.com

Amorosia Sandra & Glenn 6412 Arabella Dr. Castle Rock CO 80108 (619) 793-6637 (S) samorosia1@gmail.com Avalon

Bailey/Klecan Loretta/Mary 2701 Granada Hills Drive Ft. Collins CO 80525 (970) 663-0612 lorebailey@comcast.net

Baz Colleen 35 Polo Club Circle Denver CO 80209-3307 (303) 931-4121 cabaz@comcast.net

Benso Sue/Ed 7080 South Harrison Street Centennial CO 80122 (303) 929-0038 soobee56@comcast.net

Bluestein Deona & Frank 1775 Oak Hills Drive Colorado Springs CO 80919 (719) 291-0191 bluestein1@msn.com

Bullock Deborah 19920 Roaming Dr. Colorado Springs CO 80908 (719) 495-8971 deborahbullock@me.com

Burton Nancy & Otho 5095 Looking Glass Trail Denver NC 28037 (303) 550-1284 Nancygail.burton@gmail.com

Butler Nancy 53 Olguin Rd. Corrales NM 87048 (505) 433-5009 nbtrigo@cybermesa.com Trigo

Chevalier/Bergman Patrice/Robert 2541 Fairplay Dr. Loveland CO 80538 (720) 201-6797 pjcheval@yahoo.com Heirloom

Clagett Lisa 915 N. Union Blvd. Colorado Springs CO 80909 (719) 337-3176 lisa.clagett@gmail.com

Cohagen Cindy 9565 Flower St. Westminster CO 80021 (303) 817-5252 cindycohagen@gmail.com

Cornelius Lisa 2632 Quitman St. Denver CO 80212 (303) 242-1515 lisalc729@gmail.com

Cunningham Ryan & Victoria 3981 Nassau Cir. W Englewood CO 80113 (303) 522-4426 ryan@javelinsolutions.com

Dascalos Janet 3348 S. Oneida Way Denver CO 80224-2832 (720) 840-8708 daaman7@yahoo.com

Deloian Bob & Barbara 6592 Club Villa Road Parker CO 80134 720) 480-5367 Bdeloian88@gmail.com
Dembeck Krista 2886 Akron St. Denver CO 80238 (720) 530-3744 krista.dembeck@gmail.com

Drobnak Kathy & Alan 18850 Saint Andrews Drive Monument CO 80132 (303) 907-4988 kgdrobnak@protonmail.com Leela

Elliot Kathi 8227 E. Granite Pass Road Scottsdale AZ 85266 (813) 340-3030 kelliotus2002@gmail.com
Feilner Liza 1954 S. Leyden St. Denver CO 80224 (623) 451-0278 lizafeilner@gmail.com 

Gilbert Margot 6882 East Center Avenue Denver CO 80224 (303) 322-6882 gilbert_frank@msn.com 

Gillett/Kotzelnick Barbara/Kay 1011 S. Valentia St. #120 Denver CO 80247 (303) 755-7830 barbarajgillett@aol.com

Glover Mimi 110 Santa Maria Corrales NM 87048 (505) 897-7456 mglover47@comcast.net

Healy Kayce 7290 Forest Ridge Circle Castle Pines CO 80108 (303) 660-6346 kincora321@gmail.com

Heins Leslie & Andy 4187 So. Olive Street Denver CO 80237 (303) 912-2230 Leslie.heins@gmail.com

Hock Helen & Terry 15837 W. 74th Pl. Arvada CO 80007 (303) 349-2704 terry.hock@gmail.com

Jacobsen Susan 2403 West Chardonnay Lane St. George UT 84770
(801) 209-5261 

(Cell)
susanj02@yahoo.com Saltnsea

Johnson Bob & JD (Janis) 5587 Vistancia Dr. Parker CO 80134 (720) 810-2208 Janis007@msn.com DeLaney

Katz Annie & Michael 226 Conundrum Creek Road Aspen CO 81611 (970) 925-8907 AnnieKatz@me.com
Larkins Bruce & Kathleen 58225 East County Rd 42 Strasburg CO 80136 (720) 694-7177 kathleenlarkins@yahoo.com

Lilly Donna & P.J. 7899 Peace Chance Trail Evergreen CO 80439 (303) 908-3734 pjdali@evcohs.com

Little Sue 907 Marcassin Drive Columbia MO 65201 (573) 442-7772 slharmony2021@gmail.com
Lorenz Jeanine 16734 East Prentice Circle Centennial CO 80015 (720) 477-4070 yshamL@yahoo.com
Mansfield Nona 5875 Park Lane Road Longmont CO 80503-7219 (303) 530-3692 wmansfi757@aol.com Lovesong

Martinez/Roberts Lisa/Wade 3031 S. Yarnell Ct. Denver CO 80231 (303) 931-5474 denversprings@yahoo.com

McGrath/Isaacson Jane/Tom 3868 So. Eagle St. Aurora CO 80014 (303) 981-4671 J jgmcgrath51@gmail.com
Messick Mark & Jennifer 312 Deserado Dr  Fort Worth TX 76131 (719) 210-5402 messickjen@gmail.com 

Middleton/Andrle Jerry/Azantha 50 Brentwood Street Lakewood CO 80226 (303) 870-9111 (J) milty111@gmail.com

Moore Jinx 18403 Highway 65 Sedalia MO 65301-0040 (660) 473-9655 sddlbrkscwt1@aol.com Saddlebrook

Morgan (Moore) Lise 100 Wild Bill Blvd. Westcliffe CO 81252-9191 (303) 217-1312 blessingwheatens@gmail.com Blessing

Murphy Dennis & Cece 8281 S. San Juan Range Rd. Littleton CO 80127 (303) 518-4416 (C) cecmurphy@comcast.net 

O'Connell Molly 7912 S. Vincennes Way Centennial CO 80112 (303) 718-3701 moconn1030@comcast.net Stratford

Patterson Sandra 625 Monaco Parkway Denver CO 80220 (303) 674-4181 hooligan613@msn.com

Penny Angela & Kevin 30473 Hilltop Drive Evergreen CO 80439 (702) 340-2530 angelapenny@mac.com
Plank/Bumguardner Mary/Max 8301 Lodgepole Trail Lone Tree CO 80124 (303) 601-2497 marypplank@comcast.net

Reis Maureen & Jim 8599 Flying B Way, #4113 Highlands Ranch CO 80129 (303) 779-4968 mreisathome@yahoo.com

Reuben/Rosenbaum Helen/Mort 3007 So. Williams St. Denver CO 80210 (303) 882-1500 helenco7@comcast.net
Richardson Betty 2689 Wilshire Ct. Grand Junction CO 81506 (970) 242-8717 bjrichgj@yahoo.com

Rongve/Nolls Richard/Jasanna 3011 E. Tiffany Way Gilbert AZ 85298 (720) 249-4874 rrongve@hotmail.com

Ryan/Collins Meg/Michael 4082 Lorcom Lane Arlington VA 22207 (703) 855-9150 ndlaw951@aol.com Lismore

Schor Mark & Sue 229 Cook Street Denver CO 80206 (303) 995-6656 smschor@msn.com
Silver Jack & Barbara 2800 So. University, #106 Denver CO 80210 (303) 549-1948 bsilv007@comcast.net

Sorenson/Howard Beth/Russ 8490 Rowe Place Longmont CO 80504-5423 (206) 396-4751  ceilimd@yahoo.com Ceili

Sumner Shelly 4020 N. Garfield Rd. Spokane WA 99224 (509) 747-4390 hm shelly.sumner@va.gov Touchstone

Tittle John & Eunna 5957 S. Jasmine St. Centennial CO 80111-4228 (816) 550-5679 eunna.tittle@gmail.com

Tucker Jackie 1603 Yuma Street Colorado Springs CO 80909-2435 (719) 661-6868 atesnow@msn.com

Unruh John 2432 West Arapahoe Ct. Littleton CO 80120 (303) 570-0782 John.unruh@earthlink.net 

Utigard Jeff & Lauren 4053 East Iris Ct. Greenwood Village CO 80121 (303) 771-0228 jutigard@comcast.net

Watkins Debby 2326 So. Adams St. Denver CO 80210 (502) 592-0019 dabwat@gmail.com

Wieland Toni P.O. Box 27667 Denver CO 80227 (303) 475-1738 toni@twgroup.us 
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HEAD START
Bartel Jane M. 13873 Night Owl Lane Parker CO 80134 (262) 391-6548 dennislbartel@gmail.com
Baugher Jay 1349 South Gaylord Street Denver CO 80210 (303) 880-7574 jaybaugher1@gmail.com
Chin Karen 2536 South Adams Street Denver CO 80210 (646) 245-4732 karenytan@gmail.com
Copeland/Clewell Erin Moon/Nathan 21289 CO-74, P.O. Box 295 Idledale CO 80453 (720) 601-8303 erinmoon@gmail.com
Hildebrand Lindsay & Zachary 21678 E. Powers Circle South Centennial CO 80015 (913) 212-8137 lindsay.ronnau@gmail.com
McFarland Jan 1510 Rhode Island Street Longmont CO (970) 218-5231 jan.mcfarland@gmail.com
McLellan Dawn 11361 Chambers Drive Commerce City CO 80022 (720) 530-3630 dawn@graftedin.com
Melzer Leslie 750 S. Garfield Street Denver CO 80209 (303) 601-7120 lamelzer@gmail.com
O'Brien Carolyn 5553 Red Fern Run Littleton CO 80125 (720) 297-3885 obfam1@me.com
Turley Kathy & Tim 8245 South Emerson Way Centennial CO 80122 (303) 594-0956 kmturley@aol.com
Winslow/Brown Chris/Jaime 235 Quail Ridge Circle Highlands Ranch CO 80126 (303) 549-0966 cwwinslow@mail.fhsu.edu

ASSOCIATE
Allen Brandy 4025 South Niagara Way Denver CO 80237 (303) 862-6020 brandy.allen@mac.com
Bindbeutel Mary Ann 6724 Zuni Street Denver CO 80221 (314) 609-9788 familybindbeutel@gmail.com
Briley Tyler (Katie Dias?) 532 South Deframe Court Lakewood CO 80228 (706) 474-0929 tb2007@gmail.com
Cash Cindy & Webster 4323 30th Street Boulder CO 80301 (303) 817-7387 CindyCash@comcast.net
Elsmore/Whitaker Leah/Steve 4716 Wyandot Street Denver CO 80211 (216) 375-5524 Leah.Elsmore@gmail.com
Fedler David & Annie 935 S.Vine Street Denver CO 80209 (303) 883-4183 dandafedler@gmail.com
Henderson Kate 18227 West 3rd Place, #5 Golden CO 80401 (720) 201-9020 katharine.a.henderson@gmail.com
Herrick John & Jo-Ann 2715 Blake Street, Unit 9 Denver CO 80205 (303) 726-6839 jaherrick@comcast.net
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